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U of R Women  
Welcome Back Reception 

 

Wednesday, September 21 
7:30 p.m. 

 

at The Terrace 
10  Research Drive 

Coffee & dessert will be served. 
Parking available at the meters in front of the building 

 
 

This is your opportunity to renew your membership in U of R Women,  
as well as an excellent chance for potential members  

to learn more about the organization.  
 

Cost of a 12-month membership is only $20,  
and there is no charge to attend this event. 

 
 

Please RSVP to Heather Jans at 949-6762 or heather.jans@uregina.ca  

Tentative  
Program of Events 

2005-2006 
 

(All Events to be Confirmed) 
 

Welcome Back Reception 
Wednesday, Sept. 21 at 7:30 p.m. 

The Terrace 
10 Research Drive 

 
Joint Event with CFUW 
Monday, Nov. 7 at 7:30 p.m. 

Hotel Saskatchewan  
$20 per person 

 
University of Regina 

Chamber Orchestra Concert 
Tuesday, Nov. 29 at 8:00 p.m. 
Riddell Theatre, U of Regina 
followed by Coffee & Dessert 

just outside the theatre 
 

Fitness & Health 
Wednesday, January 17 at 7:30 p.m. 

Kinesiology Building, U of Regina 
 

ESL in Obregon, Mexico 
Therese Gerrond  

Wednesday, Feb. 22 at 7:30 p.m. 
Regina Floral Conservatory 

(City of Regina Greenhouse) 
1450-B 4th Avenue 

Coffee & Dessert to follow 
 

Spring Gardening 
Wednesday, March 22 at 7:30 p.m. 

Coffee & Dessert to follow 
 

Annual General Meeting 
& Dinner 

Wednesday, April 26 at 5:30 p.m. 
University Club 
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U of R Women – Executive for 2005-2006 
 

Dawn Owen President dowen@accesscomm.ca 586-9026 
Joan Roy Past President royjoa@uregina.ca 586-5536 
Anne Lavack Vice-President anne.lavack@uregina.ca 586-8276 
Ellen Gillies Secretary ellen.gillies@uregina.ca 781-2638 
Toby Willis-Camp Treasurer willis-camp@sasktel.net 586-6479 
Heather Jans Program heather.jans@uregina.ca 949-6762 
Dena McMartin Membership dena.mcmartin@uregina.ca  584-0155 
Linda Paul Co-Publicity paulal@uregina.ca  585-0988 
Hilary Johnson Co-Publicity  584-3618 
Bev Anderson Interest Groups bandbanderson@sasktel.net  761-0661 
Karen Nicholls Telephone ernie.nicholls@uregina.ca  584-2720 
 

Luncheon for  
Prospective New Members 

 

Saturday, September 10 
12:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

16 Lancaster Place (in Albert Park) 
 
 

Come out and meet members of the executive of U of R Women 
over a wonderful lunch!  No charge for this event. 

 
 

Please RSVP to Anne Lavack at 586-8276 evgs. or 585-4716 days.
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Book Club #1  
 

Convenor:   
Sara Cryderman  585-6503 
 
Note:  Book Club #1 is ‘full’, so 
no new members are being 
accepted.  However, new 
members are being accepted in 
Book Club #2.  

Book Club #2    

We usually meet on the first Tuesday of the month.  Here’s an exciting list 
of books for 2005-2006! 
 

Tue, Sept 6 Leap of Faith by Queen Noor 
Tue, Oct 4 The Reader by Bernhard Schlink 
Tue, Nov 1 Blackberry Wine by Joanne Harris 
Tue, Dec 6 Rockbound by Frank Parker Day 
Tue, Jan 3 A Complicated Kindness by Miriam Toews 
Tue, Feb 7 The Jane Austen Book Club by Karen Joy Fowler 
Tue, Mar 1 Ladybug, Ladybug by W.O. Mitchell 
Tue, April 5 TBA  TBA 
Tue, May 3 Lilac Moon: Dreaming of the Real West   by Sharon Butala 
 

If you love to read, please come and join us!  
Call Anne Lavack at 586-8276 or e-mail Anne.Lavack@uregina.ca 

Eclectic Events –  
 

The name says it all! This group 
plans an eclectic set of special 
events a few times a year.  
Details of upcoming events will 
be listed in future issues of this 
newsletter. 

Couples Gourmet Dinner Club 
 

The Couples Gourmet Dinner Club meets on the 2nd Saturday of each 
month at 7:00 p.m.  Each couple prepares and brings a dish from the 
international menu planned by the convenor.  Each couple also brings their 
own wine or beverage. The hostess supplies coffee & tea. Usually 3-5 
couples attend; if there are more couples, we will hold the dinner at more 
than one location.  Convenor: Rachel Faerber-Ovaska, phone 569-8203. 
 

2005-2006 Dates: 
Sat., Sept. 10 Peru 
Sat., Oct. 15 Romania 
Sat., Nov. 5 Vietnam 
Sat., Dec. 10 Mexico 
Sat., Jan. 14 Africa 
Sat., Feb. 11 New Orleans Creole 
Sat., Mar. 11 France 
Sat., April 8 Spain 
Sat., May 13 Australian Barbecue 

Culinary Explorers 

 
 

Join the Culinary Explorers, dining out at a different  
restaurant each month!  This event usually takes place at  
6:30 p.m. on the second Monday of each month.    

Mon., Sept. 12 Willows on Wascana 3000 Wascana Drive 
Mon., Oct. 3 Thyme’s Short 2018 12th Ave 
Mon., Nov. 14 Alfredo's 1801 Scarth St 
Mon., Dec. 12 Gingerz Bistro 1822 Broad Street 
Mon., Jan. 16 The Creek Bistro 3414 13th Avenue 
Mon., Feb. 13 Mojo 2330 Albert Street 
Mon., Mar. 13 Presutti's (Italian)  1750 Lorne St  
Mon., April 10 Memories 1717 Victoria Avenue  
Mon., May 8 Selam Ethiopian Restaurant 2115 Broad Street 
 
 

If you wish to attend, please RSVP to the convenor, Anne Lavack 586-8276, at 
least 2 days before each restaurant outing takes place.   

Mixed Bridge Group 
 

If you enjoy playing bridge, 
contact Isabelle Peardon at 
gpeardon@accesscomm.ca or 
phone her 586-6315, and come 
out to the Mixed Bridge Group.  
This is open to both couples and 
pairs of ladies.  The bridge group 
meets once a month in the 
homes of individual members. 

  

  

   

International Gourmet Cooking Club 
 

If you love to cook, then join the International Gourmet Cooking Club. This 
group of about 12 members meets once a month in a member’s home.  
Meals are planned to represent the food of different countries, or to reflect a 
special theme.  Call Convenor Lynn Tomkins at 584-3708 for more info. 

 

Join U of R Women! 
 

Membership in U of R Women is 
open to women who are 
affiliated with the University of 
Regina, either through their own 
or their partner’s employment at 
the university, or through 
membership on university 
Senate, Board of Governors, or 
Alumni Board.   
 

The annual fee is only $20, 
which entitles you to participate 
in a wide variety of activities.  To 
become a member, call Dena 
McMartin at  
584-0155 or email her: 
dena.mcmartin@uregina.ca  


